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WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO 4 CERTAIN SICN PROPOSED
EE ERECTHD PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIP S1DEWALK FROM THE PREMISES
AT P~ 41 R awbuys JEIN FORTLAND, MAINE

S !’\ aw s RQ(LH'V (O, , being the ouner of the

premiges at i 3 G w Lv-r[d 5+ in Portland, Maine hereby gives

consent to the.ersction.of a certain.sign ownedl by Boone's Cafeteria

projecting over the public sidewalk from ssid.prumises as deseribed in applica-
tion to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit to cover
ersction of said.sign;

' {
\
And.in.consideration of the issuance of said permit ) L\&w J

Rem \t\f Co. , owner of. said. premises, in.event soid sign shall cease ‘

to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become dangerous and. in
event the owner of. said sign shall fail to remove sald sign or make it perman-
ently safe in.case the gign .st11l aerves the. purpose for which it was erected,
hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs, its .successors, and .his.or
its assigns, to completely remave soid sign within ten.days of notice.from
gaid Inspector of Buildings.that said sign is in such condition and of order
from him to .remove it.

In Witness whersof. the owner of said premises has. signed this consent

and agreement this [ 8 2 L day of __S_{ _P_E_&_’;;g_v:_ 195 c{

: 's Realty Co.
/%/U""ﬂl J M. /ka\ > tlﬂl\%q:jﬁfo.m;y o

- (Mitness Owner

RECEIVED

SEP 21 1959

DEPT. OF BLD'G. INSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND
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PORTLAND PLUMBING -
INSPECTOR

Cwnet's Address:

Antury Strest

Plumber:

Withyye F, Biske Ine, Date:

521662

gy__ 9 Po Holoh

NEW

L

PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS

» UMALR

APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION

SINKS

LAVATORIES

Dc!efl(’ LO’L :

TOILETS

BATH TUBS

Lo\

SHOWERS

OVED FINAL thvw’r.ON

DRAINS

HOT WATER TANKS

Date

TANKLESS WATER HEATERS

GARBAGFE. GRINDERS

JOSEPH B WELCH

SEPTIC TANKS

TYPE OF BUILDING
[] COMMERCIAL

HOUSE SEWERS

[] RESIDENTIAL

ROQOF LEADEKS (Conn. to house drain)

] SINGLE

(] MULTI FAMILY

] NEW CONSTRUCTION

[] REMODELING

PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION l‘°‘“ »
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APPLICATICN FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

July 25, 1976

Date s 19

Receipt and Permit number 2 1912

To the CHIEF ELLCTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit 10 make electrical nstallations in accora’Wa laws of Mapn
the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specificatifhs: P

LOCATION OF WORK: __ MRy Shaatmemiy
OWNER'S NAM®: _Northaote D Ve RESS

ALY,
OUTLETS: (number of)
Lights I
Receptacles 4 ~30)
Switches —_—
Plugmold —— (. ber of feet)
TOTAL e e

FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent ___ ___
Fluorescent  .______ (Do not include strip fluorescent)
TOTAL e S
Strip Fluorescent, in feet

SERVICES:
Permanent, total amperes
Temporary

METERS: (namber of)

MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional —
lHPorover _.____ .. ......

RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Oil or CGas (number of units)
Electric (number of rooms)

COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gias (by a main boiler) _
Oil or Gas (by separate units) ______
Electric (total number of kws)

APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges Water Heaters
Cook Tops Disposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers Compactors
Fans Otheis (denutc)
TOTAL - .

MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels
Transformers
Air Conditioners
Signs
Fire/Burglar Alarms Cee
Circus, Fairs, ctc,
Alterations to wircs e
Repairs after fire .
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets B
Emergency Lights, battery
Emergency Generators

iI;I.'STALLATION FEE DUE;

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT .......... DOUBLE FEE DUE:

FORREMOVALOFA“STOPORDER"(304-16.b) e e e,

FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9) oo
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on July 30, 19%6_;or Wil Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Dick Mil ton
ADDRESS: 63 East Br g .
TEL.: 8548164 71___
MASTER LICENSENO.: ____ 2223 P SIGNA}/URE /o; /CfNTRAc 2;.’
Rie /7

LIMITED LICENSE NO.: — —Wehaned A [/

INSPECTOR'S ¢OPY

il
CETR AR
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DATE: Sept, 15, 1960
AW'S REA MPANY

HEARING ON APPEAL yypgg THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF  Shaw's g LTY conrs

AT 73112 Auburn Street

the Board of Appeals,
Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before

VOTE
BOARD oF APPEALS —_

Franklin G, Hinckley
Harry 1, Shwart,
Ralph 1, Young

Record of Hearing,

No OpPpositin,




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE A PEAL August 31, 1960

Shaw's Realty Company , owner of property at 73=113 Auburn Street
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland. hereby respect-
fully petitions tke Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit:
Erection of a sign approximately 3 feet high by 17 feet long flat agaimst the parapet wall on
front of section of building et :his location, occupied by drug store. This permit is presently
not issuable because the siga would be in violation of the Zoning Ordinance in the following
respects: (1) Goods are to be advertised by trade name, contrary to the provisions of
Section 16-a of the Ordinance applying to the B-1 Business Zone in which the property is located.
(2) The total area of signs now located on the premises is already about 600 square feet, far
in excess of the maximum area of 200 square feet specified by Section 16-a, and the proposed
sign would increase the excessive area by about 50 square feet,

' LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such vaciance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that
there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not gemerally apply
to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of
the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions
of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zome or neighborhood will not be adversely
affocted by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary

to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance. o~ t
o ool Co.

%M Mhae )

APEELLANT |\ . ¢ =

DECISION

After public heariug held September 15, 1960 the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above
conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should be granted
in this case,

It is, therefore, determined that a var?ance from the provisions of fbe Zoning Ordifiarce should
be granted in this case.

Ve
(v)/z 4 /IM’V"A

/! 2 4
2 /,/) [.J’ S




ALBERT J. SEARS
INSFECTOR OF BUILDINGS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINKE

Department of Building Inapection

73-113 Auburn St,
Aug, 25, 1960

Shaw's Realty Company cc to: Corporation Counsel
Att Ceorge M, Lord
585 Congress 3treet

. Gentlement

approximately 3 feet high by 17 feet long flat against the
parapet wall on front of section of tilding at above named
location occupled by drug store becsuse the zdgn would be in
wiolation of the Zoning Ordinance in the fellowiny respecta:

// e Authorization cannot be given for ersction ef a sign
7

1. Gouds ars to be advertised by trad: name,
contrary to the provisions of Sec. lH-a of
the Ordinance applying to the 21 Businswss
Zone in which the property is located.

The total area of signs now located on the
promises is already about 400 syuere feet,
far in excess of the maximum area of 200
square feet specified by Sec. l6-a, and the

proposad sign would lncrease the excessive -
ares by about 5C square feat. / e

We understand that you would lile to exercise igur
appesl rixhts concerning these discvepancies, Acccrdingly
we are certifying the cass to the Corporation Counsel, to whose
offi-e in Room 208, City Hall, you should go to file the appeal.
It would be well to have plans and full details of the aign to
be erccted avallable for examination by the Appeal bosrd at the
public hearing.

Very truly yours,

Aibert J, Sears
Inspector of Buildings




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

September 2, 1960

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Counc!l
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Malne, on Thursday, September 15, 1960,
at 4:00 pem. to hear the appeal of Shaw's Realty Company requesting an
exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit erection of a sign approximately
3 feet high by 17 feet long flat against the parapet wall on front of section
of building at 73-113 Auburn Street cccupied by a drug store,

This permit is presently not issuable because the sign would be

in violation of the Zoning Ordinance in the following respects: (1) Goods
are to be fdvertised by trede name, contrary to the provisions of section l6-a
of the Ordinance applying to the B-1 Business Zone in which ti property is
located. (2) The total area of signs now located on the premises is already
about 600 square feet, far in excess of the maximum area of 200 square feet
specified by section lo-a, and the proposed sign would increase the excessive
area by about 5) square feet.

This appeal is t -en under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance
which provides such varia y be granted only if the Board of Appeals
£ v's that the strict ap m of the rrovisions of the Ordinance
. 2sult in undue har the development of property which is

wbistent with the Inte.. and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are
exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not
generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which
have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the
agoption of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the
Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood wil) not
be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the
granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose
of the Ordinance.

All persons intcrested either for or against this appeal will be
heard at the above tiwe and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent to the owners of property within 5CC Ceet of the premises
in question as required by the Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman




September 12, 1960

Shaw's Realty Company
285 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

Atts Mr. Georze M. Lord

Gentlement

Sejtemwber 15, 1960,

I
1

i




CITY OF POKTLAND, MAINE
BOARD UF APPEALS

Septe ter 2, 1960

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Apreals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursdays September 15, 1960,
at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Shaw's Realty Company requesting an
exception to the Zoning Ovdinance to permit erection of a sign approximately
3 feet high by 17 feet long flat against the parapet wall on front of section
of building at 93-113 Auburn Stxeet occupied by 8 drug store.

Thia permit is presently not {ssuable because the sign would be
in violation of the Zoring Ordinance in the following respects: (1) Goods
are to be advertised by trade name, contrary to the provisions of section l6-a
of the Ordinance applying to the B-1 Business Zone in which the property 18
located. (2) The total area of signs no¥ located on the premises is already
about 600 square feet, far in excess of the maximum areé of 200 square feet
specified by section 16-a, and the proposed sign would increase the excessive

area by about 50 square feet. :

This appeal is taken under Sectioo 24 of the Zoning Ordinance
which prevides such variance may be grantcd only if the Board of Appeals
finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance
would result in undue hardship in the development of property which i3
inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance} that there ore
exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not
genurally apply to other property in the same zone OT neighborheod, which
havs not arisen as & result of action of the sppiivent subsequent to the
adoption of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the
Ordinance o¥ nOL; that propercy in the same zone Or nei ghborhood will not
be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the
~ranting of the variance #iii not be contrary to the {ntent and purpase
of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appral will be
heard at the above rime and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent €O the ouners of property within 500 feet of the premises
in gquestion as required by the Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chatrman




4Pm 73-113 Auburn St,
Sevt, 16, 1960

ghavts Realty Company
Att: Mr, George M, lowi
$85 Congr~ss Street

Gentlement

The appea.. wnder the loning Ordinance for erection of
a sigo approximatnly 3 feet high by 17 feet long flat agains
the front wall of ilding above the canopy on that part of the
ilding ccoupied oy & drug store at the above named location
has been sustained, Sirce no permit is required for the erecticn
of this type of sign, it may be put in place wlvhoub further
authordzation by this depertment,

Very truly youry,

Alhert, J, Sears
Inspactor of Buildings




13303 fuburn b,

A\N‘\,‘o 25. 1953)

»hawtp dealty Commny ¢ to2 Corporation Scunsed
Att: Ceorge &, lord

585 fongress Streel
Senblemen:

Authorization cannot be glven for apsction of & #ign
approximately 3 feat high by 17 feet long Tlat against the
parapet wall on front of ssction of ouilding at abuve named
location ocoupled by drug stora because the sign would te in
uielation of the Zoning Ordinance in the following vespocts:
‘ Ly Goods are to be advertised by trade rame,

conirary to tha provialons of Sec, 16-a of
the Ordinance applying to the E-l Busiuess
Zone in which the property io located,

The total area of slgns now located on the
premises s already about 60 sguare faet,
far in excess of the maximum area of 200
square feet specified by Sec, l6-a, and the
propesed sign would increase the excessive
area by about 50 square feet,

We understand that you would like to exercige your
sppeal rights concerning these discropannies, Accordingly
wo are cortifylng the case to the Corporatiun Counsel, to whose
office in floom 208, City Hall, you should go to file the appeal,
It would be well to have plans and Sfull details of the sign to
e erecved available for examination by the Appeal board gt thy
publie heaving,

Very truly yours,

Albert J, Sears
Insprotop of Buildings

@
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GLCRGE C. SHAW COMPANY

Super Markets

PORTLAND, MAINE

August 24, 1960

City of Portlend
Portland, Maine

Attentlon: Bulilding inspector
Gentlemen:

One of @ur tenants in the North Gate Shopping Center
wants to install a sign on the parapst above the canopy
in front of his store. The store is the North Gate
Pharmacy, and the sign would read:

Frescrlptions REXALL Drugs

The sign would be 17! long and 34" high, of vitreous
porcelain ¢namel, orange with blue lettering.

The building on which the sign would go is 200 feet long,
and the store involved is 33 feet wide. We do not belisve
the sign would bo a detriment to the area, and would
Bppreciate approval of the sign,

Very truly yours,

SHAW'S REAITY M

George M. Lord, Vice President

RECEIVED

AUG 25 1460

BEFT. OF ¥LD'G, tns¥,
CITY OF PURTLAND

Associated with Brockton Public Market, Inc,




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEAILS

August 24, 1959

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambver
at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, September 3, 1959, at 4:00 p.m,
to hear the appeal of Shaw's Realty Company requesting an exception to the
Zoning Ordinance to permit establishing a cafeteria restaurant in Section i#3
of the Northgate Shopping Center at 73-113 Auburn Street and for advertising
signs in connection therewith.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Crdinance in
the B-1 Business Zone where the property is located for .he fo!lowing reasons:
(1) The restaurant use is among those excluded by Section 8-4-3. (2) Area
of new signs to be erected, including those on the edge of the canuyy and an
addirtion to an existing detached sign on the property, will be abcut 100
square feet, thus increasing by that amount the area of signs already located
on the property amounting to over 500 square feet, the allowable total area
of signs on the premises beirs limited to 200 square feet by Section 16~A-4a
of the Ordinance. (3) Tae proposed signs are not allowable under Section
16-A-4a since they are not to be attached to the wall of the building. 4)
The existing detached sign to which the addition is to be made is non-conforming
under Section 16-A-4a in that detached signs are not allowable in the B-1
Business Zone and is located within the 40 foot setback area required to be
kept free and open by Section 21 of the Ordinance, any increase in the degree
of non-conformity of an existing non-conforming use being forbidden by Section
17-B of the Ordinance,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance viich
provides that such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeal 3 finds
that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance wouls result
in undue hardship in the development of property which is incomslstent with
the inteut and purpose of the Ordinamce; that there are exceptional or unique
circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other
property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result
of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance
whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property
in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting
of the vaviance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to
the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be
keard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises
in question as required by the Ordinance.

BOAKL OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman
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Date e
Issued 7/3»&’.63

Porilond Plumbing Inspector
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN

jP}Eg(;VIIT T TALL PL MRING
- r{ %

“Installation For: a9

PERMIT NUMBFR § KR 143} .
»

Plumb
NEW

undronat,
Owner of Bldg.:  gyawm = Hortheoata
Owner's Address: . .

7H.2/68

er. 3 .nm J"I
REPL >

, L

Dat :
By EXNOLD R. GCODWIN

SINKS

LAVATORIES

TOILETS

BATH TUBS

SRR

Date ... . . . ...
B ERNOLD R GOODWIN

Type of Bldg.

[0 Commerciai

] Residential

[ Singic

[ Multi Family

O New Construction
[J Remodeling

SHOWERS

DRAINS FLOOR

SURFACE

HOT WATER TANKS

TANKLESS WATER HEATERS

GARBAGE DISPOS ALS

SEPTIC TANKS

HOUSE SEWERS

ROOF LEADERS

AUTOMATIC WASHERS

DISHWASHERS

OTHER

Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection

TOTAba 26,80

s
Y,
A

""‘} £




Bl BUSINLSS zung }fM[T I‘é’& - .
'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT W A‘y)?s« - L
2 30

Class of Byilding or Type of Structure .. Installation —_—

¥ Z { ¥}
, Portland, Mai, ....... Y3y 9,.1960 : ot LURTT day
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PbRxLAND, MAINE - ' . )

The undersigned hereby applies Jor a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porila..d, plans and
specz’ficat'ions.jf any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
Location ... {3-113 Auburn St, . '

- Within Fire Limits?.%%....___ Dist, Nov..___
Owner's name and address iAW 8. Realty Co..SBS..‘.Gnngne.ss Slia Telephone.....

Lessee's name and address .., ' .
Contractor's name and address __ tal S 9.Elmiood St,Biddeford Ii

Telephone............
e‘I‘elcphone

Architect ... .. ificati s Plans ... Y88 No. of sheets ...
Proposed use of building .

Last use

No. families ...........

. No. families
Material......... No. stories ... S .Style of roof . ) Roofing
Other buildings on same Iot
Estimated cost §,

General Description of New Work

To install air-conditionim system in Northgate pharniacy to be connected to
existing air—conditioning system, as per plan ; :

Sent to Fire Depr. A 7"66

Rart from Fipa Dcm‘\/:;/:?::é o
1t is undersiood that this permit does not include instellation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TC BE ISSUED TO = contractor

. - . . Details of New Work i
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... .. .Is any electrical work involved in this worl?
Is connection to be made to public sewerp __, If not, what s propesed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent
Height average grade to top of plate .. -.. Height average grade to highest point of £OOf
Size, front......... .. depth ..NO. stories ... ...s0lid or filled land?........ €21 th OF vOCK? 1o
Material of foundation ‘ Thickness, top.......... . bottom.,, o Cellar
Kind of roof ... e RiSE per foot .. - RoOf covering

No. of chimneys ... e Material of chimneys............ of lining v Kind of heat ... fuel -
Framing Lumber—Kind......... . Dressed or full size

e

. oo s COTNET POSIS eonmnne SH1IS ..
Size Girder ... . Columns under girders .. v SK2€ o .. Max, on CENLETS s e,
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4.16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: - - 1st floor......... . , 2nd , 3rd , roof

On centers:, 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roof

Maximum, span: Ist floor.... RR— | vy 31d FOOS s

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wallg} ot height? ...

If a Garag-
No. cars now accommodated on same lot... ., to be accommodatet........nuntber commercial car; to be accommodated
Will avtomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars, habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED, Miscellaneous .

)J -5 / 6) o - GQ’J Will work require disturbing of aiy tree on a public street?...... . nQ,
% (/7 Will there be in charge of the above work -a person competent to
ﬂ% . see that th: State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

ey o observed? ... yg8..
BF: # | Northgate Pharma
] HSE‘.??‘?‘_; ﬁegalr?h%

cs 1201 - . b - / - Q
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner - ; e, '/ﬁs,, -4;/)

LT, 2o

o

Y
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Jophe 23, 1958

Ave 41109 Auburn 3t,wfloof sign for korthgute §harmsoy

e, U, Halsey Davis, Pres ce to: Ggorporation Counsel
Jhaw's Healty Company
585 Congress street

Dear ir. Davis:

laving hear! nothing whatever from Kr. Maurlee £, kimbal. on his
firm, Kinball Neon Gompany, in answer to our lstter of Sugust 6th, condern=
ing the signs orocted { of the canopy at Yorthgate 3hopping Center
for Horthgate rharmacy and 1wo0d Five & Ten Cent Gtore, 1 aoked the
Corporation Coungel of the City in toking legal chepo ageinst Hr. himball
for viclation of the Building Code in that Lhe signe wers erected without
securing the raquired building permits and also fallure Lo comply with the
Building Code &8 to detolls of construction.

Hecauss ar, Aimball and his compiny are jocated in Dover, He Hoom=
he lo s resident of another state-~our Legal pepartnent advises me thab .
there are 0o practicable lagal steps which way be takan Lo compsl BT nimball
or his company o comply with our city ordinance. N '

Trne Corporation Counyel also adylses that both the owner of the
builling and the ownoro of the oigns (prosumably ~orthgate Pharmacy and
vellvood Five & Ten Cant Jtore) are 1iable in such 3 €358 under the ponalty
clauge of the tullding Code. 1t seems unlikely that the City will take any
atops in connection with guoh ability under the cirounstances) but, no
changes will s Le affected in the framing and gurports of the eigus and
the effact upon the roof of the nothod of supporte

»,

From my letber of August 6th to Hr. Mmball, copy of which you have,

you will note the dofects of the aituation ag far as we heve been able to de=
Yermine them. {lad, M, Kimball followed & 1awful procoduro, filing appiication

for the permib and the suitable plans raquired by the Duilding lode as to de-
45ils of conatruchion of the sign and the proposcd fastenings end supports to

and on the roof-laeforé manufacturing the signs—all wiould have been well, his
plans would have been made to comply with the roquiremente, and tho slgns would
have beon erected properly long 8go. “hether or not the owners of the bullding
and the owners? of the signe have legal recourss agalnat ¥r. Kimball and his
gompany, 19 not known, 1f you op your tenants should contemplate such ateps, you
tay be asgured of the aviilability of whatever inforration thie dapartment hase -

s
7
i

Very truly yours,

Larren Medonald
WeeDim Inspoctor cf pulldin’s
Eno: copy of letbere to Horthgate -harzacy nnd vollwood Five & Ten Cent 5V

7

i tpey o




23, 1958

At J1-106 Auburn Street- .o0of sign Usr .orthgate rharmacy

’

worthgate i hawmacy cc to: shaw's dealty,585 vongress 3
73-113 Auturn street cc to: Corporatlon Lounsel

Gentlement

flaving heard nothing from br, Maurlce &. himball or his Kimball Saon
Conpany of Jover, . H. in rejly bo my letber of sugust 6bh concerning the sign
which he erected unlawfully for your campany on the roof of the canopy at forthe
gate Shopping venter, we requested the assistance of the uorporatvion sounsel of
the City in starbing legsi proceedings a,.lnst Lol simball to canpel cospliance
with the suiliding Zode, However, because buth Ar. Rimball and his company ars
located in Jovor, K. H., Lhuo are belng residvats of 2-other state, wur . egal
Departmont advises me Lhat there ure no legal steps which cau we taken on the
part of the City %o compel compliange with the civy ordlunnce. ihie Tagel
Department also advises that under the terms of the penalty clause >7 the
Bullding .ode, the owner of the bullling ani the owner of the sign are iiable
far violation of the Mullding Code in such xn Instance; bub, it semws unlikely

thot the Uity will tuke any legal steps in this connsotion under the ciroum-
stances. !

All of this has no practical effect on correcting Lhe delective con-
ditions of your sign and its supporbts, the condivion of which were ash Iorth,
an far as we know them, in my letter to ir. Rimball of August 6th, copy of which
you have, shether or not you, as owner of the sign, or Lhe owners of the Luild-
ing heve any legal rocourse agalush »r, aiaball or hls compury, is rot known at
the nonent, however, i[ you should decide cither individraily or collectively, to
proceed against him or his company, the records and informalion in this depurt-
ment will be availakle to you. . '

it is no doubt clear to you hat, ha! Wr. simball proceeded in a legal’
fashion from the outset, {iling aprlication for the required building rerull and
with the application detuil plans of the sign and ite suprorta—befors manufactur—
ing the sipn--the entire matter would heve been straightened out in advance, und
no doubt the sign would have been wroperly constructed aad progerly erected months

ago, . .

Yery truly yoars,

Warren hclonsld
lnspecton of Buildings

T
A

',my‘!.‘

e




To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure
cqmpmﬂnt in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zonmg Ordmancc of the C1ty of Port-
land, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications® ~

Location ....02-113 Auburn St . Within Fire Limits ? .« v, Dist. No ...

Owner's name and address ......Sh>w's Realty Co. 585 Congress Ste =~ . . . . . . Telephone ... .o
Lessce’s nsme and address ... Northeate Pharmacy, Aublien St, .. . ... ‘Tclephone ...
Contractor’s name and address ... Kimball.Neon. Ga..35.Logust St.Dover N.Ho | . Telephone JDover 17“

Architect .. tve et seeas e+ s .. Specifications Plans ...Y€S. No. of sheets
Proposed use of bulldmg store L L . . to be mai o. families

Last use . .. No. families .. ..
Material .. .. No. stories . = . weStyleof roof . L L ... Roofing ..

Other building on same lot ... oo cveeers o

Estimated cost $ - Fee$ 2,00
General Description of New Work

To erect slgn on marquee as per plan,

s
Aposal sustaineda..’ }/ﬂ

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken oul scparately by and in
the name of the heaiing contractor, PERMIT TO RE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? coreerenereennens o 18 0y electrical work involved ir this work? .. .. oo

Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. .. ... If not, what is proposed for sewage? .

Has septic taul notice been sent? . . ....Form notice sent? C e
Height average grade to top of plate . Height average grade to Lighest point of roof ... ... ... ..
Size, front ........c......... . depth . No. stories .. . .. solid or filled land ? ... .earthorrock? ...
Material of foundation . ......e. v . ... Thickness, top.. . . betom .. cellar
Material of underpinning .. .. ..ovis e o .. Haight Lo . .. .. Thickness

Kind of roof ..... ..o ... Rise per foot ... .. . Roof covetng .

No. of chimneys . .. ... ... . Material of chimneys . .. of lining, . Kind of heat . .. fuel
Framing lumber—Kind . ... ... . . . . . Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ... . .......Sills . . Girt or ledger hoarc.? .
Girders .. ...... . .. Size .. .. Columns under girders . Size . Max, on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor . . Lo ey 8rd. . , roof
On centers: 1st floor.... e e e SO («¢] SRR

Maximum span: Istfloor.... ... .. .. . . .+ e . rOOf

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ... ... . . f e . height?

_ i " If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated .. .
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 10 .

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ..V €8

Nottheate !
Kimhall Neon

Signature of owner . VY3 7
INSPECTION COPY Cl&w-lM-Mukl
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CITY OF PORTL.:ND, MAINE
MEMORANDLM ) )

To: Roberb W, Donovan, Aeslebant of Corporstion Co A Septemberr 16, 1958

FrRoM:  Warren leDonald, Tnspector of Fulldings

SUBJECT:  Violation of Bullding Codo by Maurice E. inball, Proprietor of Ximball
Heon Copany of bover, New llampshive and with referencs to your iemo of
Septeaber 12th,

It had not ocoursd to me thot we would try to proseed against
Hr. Kimball on the charge of a misdemsancr vhich ¥ undorstand, 4s really
& criminal charge wilch must be sbarted in the Yunieipal Court,

Is it not possible to proceed against him under Secticn 114-B of
the Bullding Code, a procedure which would not seem to require M.
Elmbullis retum to thia City axcopt on his aun initiative,To proceed
on thoe basie of a misdemesnor charge against the owner or perscn having
conkrol of the signs would be repugnant. o everyone congerned, and could
hardly be successful. The owners of the signs are three diffevert tenants
ab Northgate who hired Mr, Kimball to pub up the signs in good fadth, and
who Jooked to him to comply with the requironents as a part of his servics
to them, The omer of the building is Shau's Reslty of which e, Halgay
Davis is the controlling party, It is difficult to imagins any successful
rosults frow procedures against those people. We are both aware of the
embarrassuent to the Court and everyone whon such upstanding citizens aye
bfought befors the Court on the basis of a criminal oharge,

I an ab & 1osa to know what 13 to be rone to *lock to" thene
pecple for correstion of the violalions with the threat of punitivs
action in the backgreund,

Since we have ncy formally veportod the violation to Jou, would
it not be the part of the Legal Departuent to take over from hers whate
ever the procedure may be?

WHeD/ g

Inapector of Bulldings

¢a tor Gty Mangger
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

//

TO: Warren Mclonald, Inspector of Buildings DATE Sept. 12, 1958
FroMm:  Robert V. Donovsn, Assistent Corporation Counsel

SUBJECT: Violation of Building Code bty Maurice E. Kimbzll, Proprietor of

Kimbell Neon Company of 35 Locust Sireet, Dover, N.H.

Enforeing & Fuilding Code violation ageinsl a person who is pot &
resident of the State will prove to be a very unsatisfactory under-
taking. The courts are reluctant to seek the return of e non-resident

uhen the charge is merely a misdemeanor.

We suggest that you look to the Yownpert or'purson having control of"
the signs for correction . the violations and possibly for punitive

action. Such action is authorized by Section 116 to which you mede

reference.

QRN

Robert W, lonovan
Assistant Corporestion Counsel

(‘ L et o soneies R

i
:
{

i

SFP 15 1958

3 W) !

P1, OF BLY'G. INS
DEC\TY OF PORTLAND i
v-.”—"-.—_’.‘—-“'.' J
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CITY OF PARTLAND. MAINE
MEMCRANDUM

TO: DAT

=4
Sept, & 5 1958
sarren dolonald, Inspector of Ewilitass Fl~ieu/22/58

barnovd d« Shur, Uorporstion Qasnsel
FROM:

SURIECT:

Violation of -uilding Code by teurice e, himball, ivoprictor of
Aimball Neon Jompany of 35 Lucust streat, lover, ¥, H,

Eealiring the difficusties bucsuse the culprit is outside of both vity and
state, will you ve good encugh to halp to bring to uccount under the penelby
ssction of the iuilding Code (Sec, 116) Maurice -, fimb2ll, who is the propri-
gtor of Klaball Reon Gompany of 35 iocust Stroet, Dover, %, H,

“fe tinbALl 18 in violaticn of the Building Code in that his company orag~
2ed two roof signs {one for uorthgate Fharmacy, the other for Wellwood five and
Ten Cent store) on vhe roof of the long ceropy in front of Northgate shopping
Senter without securing he required building permit and with details of design
sontrary to the requirements of the Duilding Code,

These were two of asven slgns erocted in mich the same manner conbrary to
both loning Urdinance and Building Code. The zoning violstions vame to it
lagt apring when a pormlt was properly aprliied for to orect 3till another sign

on this crnopy. This siga progerly applies for and thess unlawltlly erecied
wera the subject of 2 single zening appeal (with repgard to the maximm area of
signs allowed in that Lone; by Shaw's realty Uompany, and the appesl was granted
on April 4, 1958,

Un Jast rarch 19th Limball, Koon was nbLLiat in writing of the violabion
&1 directed to file a bolated application for the %wo signs with deteiled plans
showlng the design of the signs, the supports snd bracing of the slgns upsn the
voof and sufficiertly uf the structure of the roof te detormdne whether er not
the situation satisfied Bullding Code pequirements.

That lettor brought »r. Kimball to the office on Harch 27th, He appiied fov
permits for both aigns bud had with tdm only approximate sketohen which meant
practically nothing as regards structural capacity. He sald that he would procure
soms compebent deslgner to work out an adequate design plun so that the sppideation
could be processed. ‘Che nex: day on April 28th, the glst of osur conferense was
brought to his attention in writing with a copy to the stores ouning %ho signs and
Shaw's tiealty Uompany. That lettep gave hin until May 7th to produce the plans,
Tho plans were received on that date, but wera Lhoreughly incompetent to show come
plianve with the building <ode.

In exumining the situstion on the ground, it became svident that, irrespactive
of requiressnts of the Pullding Code, the signs had been fastoned to tha roof in 2
mannsr whitch promised deterioration of the roof sheathing—-a matter which certainly
i8 of considerable importance to the owners of the building, Thinking to understand
the situstion thoroughly befure ws went further, I phoned kr, Davis, win hesdy Shayls
itoadby Compary, as well as the Georgs G, Shaw Company, explained the situation to him
and asked what ha thought we should do from the standpoint of *he ownor, ' said that

he thought we should procend s gt the matbar straightened ovt in aoeardeniy with the
law,




a

Bernett 5. onur; Corpaiatien Comastl Sophe 5, 2958

on Avgust 6th, I sgain swote to Kr. Kimball, explalsing to i the
inadeguacy of his design plens, and told him that we should expock him
%o have suitable plans filed horz before Auguasb 25th.

#othing hae cesr: heard from him sinco,

Inspatlor of Babidings

‘Witniim




Bag, tai) #u= 8/25/58
lighs taey fuguet 6, 1951

AP Q1100 Auburn Streot = koof siyn for Harthgate hsomacy

oc tut Horthgate Pharmey, 73-113 Auburn b,
ke Fourdeo , -dnbald o to! Uhew's dealty, 585 Congrass St
Kimball ‘won .owpery ' 6c to? Hr, dimball, Cor designer
35 locutt strest
Dovor, Ay e

ey hre simball:

Tha preamrae 0f work in this office hug preverted axaninstion of rour plan of the
frame and suppord of the shove align which L6 on the roof of tho cropy at worthpate
Shopplng Cenber, 1t 4a disturting indeod te find thut you oither dad not undsrstang
Bur conversaiion anl my letters of kavch 19th, and #3rdl 26th, ov have ipnored the rew
quiremenvs as to design plang «o ) tried to descride them to you in our conve ‘sailon
and uy letbora,

Yoo e Adnball wa oo nelther forget this violatiun of the building iaw on youy
Pov%, . can we leb 1t drift for mach longer,

o@ ghall expoot you to file in thisd offiee befors cugnst 25th o & esige plun o0 this
slgn, worked out in the meaner followed &l! awap tha world, to shes the frome of toe sign
dteell, the mmihod of supporting the breeing of that frame Lo the ron? stre i ee, the
relative localion of the atructural zeambers of the roof, wui the msthod of nsrdsting
the wind losd (eithee on the fuve or tho beok of tie 8izn at 20 pounde wor squere foot)
to the structural sembers of the canopy frames Thiz plan sust bese zpen 46 tho state-
mont, of design (celled for L, 3eu. 10LL3 of the Bl lding Code--cafyr attnched) signed by
a cozpetent, doulppur who should elso give his qualificaticns pe a deslgmar-eparhops hig
iicense gcal of sone stabe. A wpy of thia letver i3 saclosed for you ko give to Four
dnaigner, ‘

Taa plun filed 4y apparently -t.‘aotly to seals. Judping from the meager information
glven on 1L, the rectanguluar metul box has no ctructurel Irean whatever. The individual
lotters (ab Least in the werd "PHARRACYY) caoh has twe braces at the top of the back, tut
thaso braces are supportod zzrely on the top of tho 24 gaugo moted base,

iho rectengulap vats) bags s fustenod Lo the roof by neans of four ;* by 6" by av
tracos {uidth of thesu bracos not piven;. Yhero bracos dprarently are fastoned to the
versiond hack of tho buse oad the bordeontal o boltad down through & matal covared
@, wooden strip ard down through morely the 24 gougo nmetal of the oanopy ool deglk ~w
by 1-3/8" boll. Ay far as the plan goss there is no conneclion whatever betwown the
sign and structural mecbers of the canopy roof, .

fyen without eny etructural analysins, this arrungatent secus wost insdouuate, nob
only {rem the standpoint of exlating high winds but fron the enun spolnt of deteprioration
. &2 the rool deck and consayuently sarly/Piiunsive maintenancn cost,

1% gemag $o o hed your designer mast not enly provide a elmple lut adequate

/

’




" ke, Haurdos e, finzell sugust 6, 1958

structural frane for the base of this algn, bub be sust slso dovise some peans
of suprorting the frare of the baga on the truly structural membors of the roof
fraco. He nsy choose te introduce addivional structural nenbers, auch as anglay .
or channsls beneath Lhe csaopy, thus, transaitting the wind Joad through these
auxilisry cesbers to the exlsting channels of the roof frure; or he may chooss
1o slacata entire oign slightly lengthwide of tha Landpy $0 bthat the fasteningg
of Lhe suprorts of the bage of the sign will be directly over vzlsting beans of
the roof, perliaps inbroducing on additionsl umember above and langtinise of the
roal to aceomndate the desiped Iastening from the sign base 4o the roof,

the primery responsibility of this depurivent des. to the owners of the
prepertias ard %o your customsyr, Horthgete Fraraneys As usoon ag your desipn
plan is epspleted, we shall sxpact you, prior to Liling in this oifice, to ot
the approval of Shaw realty Conpeny &3 rogards the present and the future
effoct upon their tuilding,

Very tmly yours,

varren Helonnld
Ingpactor of 5uil 4nre
Wheiem

hnoe  Lopy of this letter for dssignar and blank statesent of dunoipn.
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R P1/ss . aPed 8, 1958

LY

e : : AP (%) 73213 Aubura Strost o
Boof 3igns far Hellywed Five dod Ten Cant d%oma and for “arthgitd Merssoy in
. ) violstion of Bullding ot

ey aurios L, fnbod) 98 tor sellwwnd 5 & 10 Gant Stbre .
Einbull Hoon _rpagy A : 73313 sutuzy i, g
3 locust t,, wNer, ¥ N, . : . serbhegty Flajmsoy |
' : 3113 Aubun Yoy
L e Mpiets laalsy Uompany
- U RONF v fixkalls 585 Jnngress sv,,”

felloving owr Yettee of Hareh I9th un the wigve’ subjegk, son cdme epd tadjed Vo
With me og Yureh TN, end £i1ad bwlated tppiiontions fop @ Ading Parnles Jor tene T
w0 ool wlens. ow had soag spaodlnaba zkgteRos of the 3igns WLty you, s wenh
over then brielly, and it Wiy found Uk they wery Snsdeqate to oo the wey g o ina L
are Irsnod a0t oupposted, in faek, fron your deseriy. ‘an, 1% wpeptleant doubtful g2
< bhe Vellwiod sign was fimeed wnd BREFRNTRL 1 any woy sdegiaio ta peel Yaa rouiviante
Gf tlk* Mldiﬂ& LQ&S‘. . , e ","

Taw tolt we it sou vauld prosure yors ‘eorpetens dosl gner by woph sizf, 5a sdecuste
deoign plan uf bl BLgny shusdag hut #LY the frane of e aligne tah thy Bblod -of shppy
954 fasbenings on Lhe CARARE &3 wall 40 Yay lenstien en the ouitepy with welasion to ke,
“feaning spuboos of thy canopy fbaaly, thpsa deadgn plany to kepp Wpn bhies She dtntea-
Jont of dsaign Pequlrad by dhe Bullding Ceda yoe suek vhruotburnl work, s hoye Beard - . o

. RN fvow you: singge | - ' - et o

' . ‘ - a"“x%‘ : Y

Lo nan eflort W grve enbe-rngsrent o the “Hhave of the pruparty dngfesin of youe.
s Wﬁﬁﬂm,@;’{@?&t Jor the tue slens whlol wepe alao fn viodakdon of dha Bawt ﬂaﬁrﬁimmcg.
' wars slloved £ 4 ot} snd, sa far oy Yhe ‘omlig Colinency g wensarngd, sppaslitep
the tws olkis was gronted on Apral asy, T TR

.

Bl

the aectiva under the A‘oafﬁa Qnlimneg hay nothlng 40 do with Lha Babbar of conpiiance,
" with the Dyllafog uwvle, 24 1 Lrisd 4o papinis to you sben Jud Here An thy $Ciiew, thig.

o - dong doday on o part 45 a matter of tonalderatle someorn, sopeaially bhubruse L4 “Ape
J ¥0kves iy thn ritudsion, not Indy Lhe dorpany ealng Lhe properdy Bub- yalie Gyu cusfiare,

v ald af wion, s fas A8 we oan dataming, e wibhoyd Sauide in t&:i&ﬁathc}%‘.’f:~ S

Eabtor ary baken Lijfure By T 1958, e shaky siolt Lhe osuparstion of 4 Logal
ﬁmzrmmt; of 3y elty M,tsmtl svaplisnes with the drdlmnes, 0, .

. Very bruly souvs,

Lulews shegs plane sra fncthossdoy m;d;:t'u oﬁhar':suu'_ﬂibl;@ uﬁ'thf#‘i“ﬂséxb‘wr'ﬁi{ W“

[

porap— s
. 4nRpnctor of Sudllinge R




Hareh 19, 1958

FU= HeD- 3/27/54
Subject: 73-113 Auturn straset

Slgns for torthgate “harmacy ard Wellwood Mve and Ten Cent store

Kivball Heon - cc tot HNorihgate Pharmacy '

Dover wallwood five & fen Cent Store
How Hampahire

Gentlemens

it iz undorstandable that yos did not Mmow that bl lding pareits are re-
quired by the Dullding Code of Tortland from this departmont befors erection of
any sign is comuenced upon or avove any roof, It appoars that your company did
oroct a sign for Forthgate Iharmacy and another for the Hellwend rive and Ten
Cent Store at Nopthgate Shopping Center upon the roof of vhe cunopy which runs
along the front of the Shopping Conter bullding.

Tt i3 necessary that you have filed at this office bolated a:plication
for the signs (ono for oach algn) before Xarch 2Tth. Thase pmpMeations are
filed on our forms by glving information to cur permdt clork over the counter,
and with the appliocatinn is required & plan by way of a bluepriot with all of
the informstion on 1t printed from the original showing the materdsls of the
fagoe, muterials am! sieecs and dealgn of the franing membora of waoh sign, the
precise loeation of tho sign on the roof, and the materdial and Tromiing ard fas~
tenings of all braces and supports. We figure taw wind losd on such signn at
<0 pounds por squere foot.

A nusber of other signs on the sams roof have boen mrected wibiout rirst
socuring the pormita by & logel sign people, and they are being called in to
file their haluted applications also.,

Jeveral of those signe inclwiing those you have erocted tarn out to be
contrary to the Zonming Urdinsnge of the oity, 2ni the owssr of the proporty
is asking the rlght?gx'om the Zoning Goard of Appenls to leave in plnce thooo

alrsady erocted and/ho pormitted to have siockad another oign application for
vhich has been flled 4n good order beforo arection is startad.

if you should have occasion to erect signs within the sity of lortland
agoin, 1t 1o hopod Lhat you M1l muke sure in advance that both the fuilding
Code and Zoning Ordinance ars absarved,

\ Very Yruly jours,

Harren Zolonald
Inspoctor of Bui 14d.ngs




January 1, 1958

AP - 73-113 Aubum Stroet

Fortland Ces Light Company cc tot Northgate Pharmacy
5 Temple Street 73-113 Au.urn Strect

Gentlemens

Permit for installation of a gas-fired hot pl we end
grille in Northgate Pharmacy a% the ebove namsd lecationils:issued
herawith, Sinco wo are unable to estsblich that this is a llsted
applionce, permit is lssued on the condition that a metal shield
set out one inch on incombustible spacers, similar bto that to bo
installed in connectinn with hood and vent, shall be provided at
the rear of appliance where & minimum clevrance of six inches fram
combustible matarial is indiocsted, '

Vary truly yours,

Albert J., Sears
Deputy Inspector of bulldings

S
P
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FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK PER_{Q{T ESSUEB

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR J‘\“H‘i); i
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT AN 14 1058

Portland, Maine, ....... "NATY.. 7. 1058 UITY of PORITARD
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to install the following heating, cooking .r power equipment in accord-
ance with the Lows of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location .73z113. Auburn, St, {retail) . No. Stories 1 Eea i
xistin,

Name and address of owner of appliance ...Northgate thermacy, . ... . . .. .~~~ s

Installer’s name and address ~kertland.Gas.light.Co.,.5.Temple Sta.. ... Telephone 2-8321L.. .

General Description of Work

To install gas-fired.grille
s e AT AR HodEL 33022, o

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance ..... .. . . ... . Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .
If 50, how protected? ... .« coocvviccos s s, e e KN OF fURI? L s s e
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casirg top of furnace B o
From top of smoke pipe .............. ...... From {ront of appliance .......... ...... From sides or back of appliance .............. .
Size of chimney flue .... ......... ............. Other connections to same flue ... ...
If gas fired, how vented? ..... vt s s e Rated maximum demand per hour . .

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to th: appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? . ................ ..

IF 1L BURNER
Name aad type of burner ... . ... . ... .. Labelled by underwriters’ laboratorics ?
Wil operator be always in attendance? .. Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank
Tyre of floor beneath burner . . . .« « .+ ... BSizeof ventpipe . ..
Location of oil storage .
Low water shutoff .. ... ... ..... . . Make.
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . ..,

Number and capacity of tanks ..

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance on .counter. - ... . Any burnable material in floor surface or heneath? J€s
If so, how protected ? coveled w:_thformlca . Height of Legs, ifany yes . 2n. .
Skirting at bottom of appliance? . .19, . . Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? . .wg%. over 3!,
From front of appliance .. avex: .3} .. From sides and back .3!. on From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue .......................... Other connections to same flue . e e

Is hood to be provided? e Forced or gravity?

If gas fired, how vented? ...thru.roaf, .+ .. Rated maximum demand per hour

| MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
y [ 3. ;o) -
ApsT e Cank : YIS G LU

i v N . " i 'y
L A R .-.(,1,:..::.a..xa..,.'%:..::,;..E..'..

\\‘,'x" e A N }

4
TR : RETIPTI NPPERR R A

AOOREE e Flpo s bt oo o o el

e

- AYEEPRY
1' Seedd

e WA
Amount of fee enclosed? ......2,.00...... ($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competerit te:
see that the State and City requirements rertaining thereto are
observed? . y&s....

tortland Gas Light Co,

———

N

. ) By: &\ oot o ;o
< Signature of Installer".... 000000 20

:Qt\)N cCoPRY

.

"\

\\ MAINZ PRINTIND €O,




Jenonyy 1y, 1958
AP « 73-113 Aubum Strect

Joxdan And Haley ¢c to: liorthgate Pharmacy
82 Alfred Stroet 73-113 Auburm Street
Biddeford, Maine

‘Gentlement

Pornit for installaticn of & hood and mechanical system
of veatilation %o sorve a gasefi:ed grille in liorthgate Pharmacy
at the abrve named location is issucd herewith basod on plan filed
with applacation for permit and subject to condition that any come
bustible roof folts in roof covering are to be cut away far enough
from duct where it passes through reof to preclude. the possibility
of fire hszard should dust be filled with flame in casc of & fre
on the appliance which it vents,

Yproers wsed for kespling metel shiclds one inech away from
wood construction ave %o be of mcombusbible‘mtorial .

1

Very truly yours ’

Aibert, J, Sears
Deputy lnspector of bu:ldings




PERMIL o>
: : GO
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT JAN14 UL

Class OfBuilding 01; TyPe ofszruc[urg Conecrete & Steel Block
S CIFY of PORTLAND

Jan

w b Ver *

ORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to erect-alier-repair-demolisk install the following building structure

equipment in accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Z osing Ordinance of the City of Po +-
land, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith avd the following specifications: :

‘Location ... 727113 Aburn St,- - vl Within Tre' Cimits? 27

Owner's name aad address. George 8 Shaw Co, 585 Congress St, ORI ' - o1 )T

Lessee’s name and address . Northgate Fharmacy, 73 'Lleuburnot. Telephone .

.Biddeford Me, Telephone .. 478571

e ... Dist No. oo

Architect ., e e, Specifications . L L - 28 ... No. of sheets .. 1...
Proposed use of building . ... . ... Stores e e - No. families . ..........

Last use . e e 1esees . + v oo No, families R

voesssieee: ROOEING oo,

Other building on same lot ............... ... .

Estimated cost $...ovovveeenenen. Fee $ 2 00
. General Description of New Work

T install ventilaticn fan wnd hood as per plan, for Fharmacy Drugstare,

Cnzne It Tolin

It is undersiood that this permit does not incl:de installation of heating apparatus which is to be tchen ot separately by end in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ....... - Is any electrical work involved in this work ?

Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... ... - If not, what is proposed for sewage? ... ....

Has septic tank notice been sent? , s . O NOtice sent? ... R
Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof ............... driecssinne
Size, front v depth - No. stories . ............. solid or filled land?. . .. ........... earth or rock? .
Material of foundation ..., ... Thickness, top .. - bottom ............. cellar ....
Maltcrial of underpinning ... sesrenessssnenmsiniens o FRIHE (i e . . Thickness ..

Kind of roof ...........ccceverccronenee.... Rise per foot .......... .. Roof covering

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimnevs... . ...oflining....... ... Kiudof heat ..... .. ..
Framing Lumber—Kind oo Dressed or full size? ... Corner posts
Size Girder Columns under girders . Max. on centers
Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? ..

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor ard flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.................. e 20de, vevveeny B2t s , roof ...
On centers: st floor.....cconrnrennness, 2nd.... 3 8rdececrnn,, TOOF
Maximum span: 1st floor... oo coovernnnnn, 20d . seer srreens ensiens 1oy TOOE L,

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . . s o height? ||

If a Garage
No. cars now accommiodated on same lot.......,, to be accommodated . .. number commercizi cars to be accommodated..
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars lubitually stored in the proposed building? ..,

APPROVED; Miscellaneous

. %( Qg)( Vﬂ Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
L/

Will theve be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the: Stae and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ....... 788,
Northgate l’}iarxr-acy

ortign & Haley
by téﬁ
Signature of owner ...k sece .

INSPECTION COPY




PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING
Address ?F‘l PERMIT NUMBER

Date Installatio

Issued _O vner of Bldg
August !.” 1969 Owner's Address
Portland Plumbing Inspector

Plumber

By ERNOLD R GOODWIN “NEW “[REPHs F erlddn-n

Bleil

App. First Insp,

f -— =
Date ¢ MG dBBwin

By CHILF PLUMBING INSPECTOR BATH TUES

SHOWERS
};Fi})‘\l Fm‘:‘ I;‘giq - |DRAINS —FLOGR SURFACE
AUG

Date HOT VW ATER TANKS
By ERNOLD R GOCOWIN TANKC. ESS Wi WATER HER
cH'XI[‘v rxuu{w%tltars‘s*-t‘lo" GAREBAGE DISPOSALS
¥Ppe of Bldg. | SEPTIC TANKS

(1 Cemmercicl |HOUSE SEWERS

[ Residential ] | ROOF LEADERS

J Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS
[J Multi Family DISHWA

{J New Construction
0 Remcdehng

Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspocti
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i 3 TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: :
B BT
& e The undersipned certifies that he is the authorized Lessor of o shopping center located »t
Sl
& e
= " Morthgate Shopping Centey, Auburn Sireet 20
’. ARt ) o :
SR - iy, _Portland, raine ; )
ns' & 1 j '
! : ok % g_ ; 'E;‘;?‘ ':
NiFfs sy ) ! %
s,“‘ i S
23 .».3&“ A p
G
N\ . - . — .
RO This will serve as authorization for a representative of the rOTOMAT CORECIATION 10
A . : e
35 be my agent in obtaining a building permit, for a FOTOMAT UNIT or our site, and all maters \itias
e B £
§ L“:‘;‘: T T3
S related theteto. o
T o
by il 5
5 <9
® w}\ . N
Sl
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RESTROOM LETTER ‘

pate_ Doz 3, /7 52

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: /6&
The undersigned, representing an~g w‘ (1’4"

hereby agrees to permit Fotomat Corporation employees use of the men’s and women’s restroom facilities
duringworking hours at:

/Aféédﬂ-’«& MM

Company Name

Qulﬂﬁ-&w 4£'LL

Street Address
FiHent. I o b
City State ;

. H
Fotomat's working hours are from_ _..2:00a.m. 10— Z:00 _p.m, and the %M P
restrooms will be available to the Fotomat emz!-vees from .d 000 _am, to 7: D p.m,

Leasz Ne. By: el M abrdoud.
Signature
Shpwis MNor#ears -5/(’, . Rool m&m
Shopping Center Name Title !

inter a!,iiw Q(A{. &I’ M./ /‘45 P. ')164?* 3 skl b

Intersection Addrats

N L
Xeasing Agant L%MAQ}’__.._“__.. Ciﬁy * m‘;;w

PR

TORM TN

it
e

ALK e

PRI
s

3y s




PERMIT 185UED

Are 28 1957

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
BLOCA, USE GROUD +..vvevssesseimsinnnessneineemsissessgannesesss
- B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 00202
ZONING LOCATION ..........ovo.. ... PORTLAND, MAINE  noria 23, 298201 TY ﬁPﬂBﬂ;m\m

Tn o CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

T.1e undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure,
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordirance of the %’]‘ gf‘ Portland with glans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

LOCATION ... 3 Bubure SET2et ... ... FieDiwde #0 no

1. Owner’s name and address . Shaw's .Pealty. £0.. =2, MalLl Plaza......ooeees Telephone 773-;021,],....'
2. Lessce's name and address «o.vvvvsceoearaannirn sttt Telephone ...oovevennes
3. Contractor’s name and address m@h}"ow Mat Coanation-doanburynd. Telephone . 203+762-8621
hon,Conn No. of sheets .......
Propuseduseofbuilding . foto t..:am,i,]..kiosk..........................‘.........No.familics..........
fas use No families .....00nes
Material..........‘No.storics.......Hcat..............Stylcofroof.................Rooﬁng.................
Dthcrbuildingsonsamclol.....................................‘.............................................
Estimated contractural cost S...4,60C..... Appeal Fees S e

FIELD INSPECTOR—ME, . ovcvivieiiaieenieinnen Bas: Fec ...35,00......

@ 775-5451 Late Fee
TOTAL $...35,00 .-
10 erect 4' x 9' foto rmat kiosk as wex plang T
8 sheets of plans,

Stamp of Special Conditions

send pennit‘q%aa%gae%‘ggé pia%@‘ﬁv&?“ﬁeﬁaﬁaﬁ?%m. 02194

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate perinits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical

and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ovvevriens ... Isany clectrical work involved in this work? ....veereine
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ooooviiiienn If not, what is proposed for sewage? oooviiieiiiiine.
Has septic tank notice been sent? .....ovivvraeneneenes FOrm NOUCE ST 4 evervrnrnenrorrrervoersesesrenens
Height average grade to top ofplalc...................Hcighl average grade to highest point of roof ......oveeene.
SiLe.from............dcplh............Nu.slmi':s........solidorfillcdland‘.’...........ean"urrock?...........
Mulcrialoffoundalion.......................Thickness,wp........bmtom........cellnr.......................
Kindofroof..............‘.........Riscpcrfool.................Roofcovcring................................
No.ofchimncys................,.Ma\crialofchimncys,......oflining..........Kindofhcal..........fuel.......
FramingLumber—-Kind.....‘.......Drcschnrfullsizc?.............Corncrpo.sts.............Sills..............
SizeGirdcr................Columnsundcrgirdcrs................Silc.‘...........Mﬂx.onvemcls.....‘........
Studs (outside walls and carrying pariitions) 2x4-16" G. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafrers: 1St FOOT ovvvrrenrenes 20d Loviineniiens 17 EUUUUDUUII /.1 BPPPRPRPRRES R

On centers: 1St FIOOT vvvenvevnene w0 20d coevininen o ) 3rd [T i +! SN

Maximum span: 1St FlOOT vvevveneneer o200 Loiiininiiane 3 ciineeeieenie ool L
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickniess of walls? .o veeiieiniriin e height? ovovvierenens

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommadated onsarme ot o be accommodated L ... . .tmber commercial cars to be accommodated .....
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habiwally stored in the proposed building? ..........

APPROVALS BY: DATE AMISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturhing of any tree onapublicstreet?.....
ZONING: vvietvvrnnrenunariseiseionnannsenaarsons

BUILDING CODE: .. vvvrirneiiinnrinreannanrene Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
T o T AR {0 see that the State and City requiremeats pertaining thereto
Health DEPtl wuvvvrsreesesrnaesstiianineeennean are observed? ...l

.
DUHEIS +vsrenennsiveretessnessansstaeissunmisroses

i o

Signature of Applicant ........... ORI “/’ Phone # 617-4 4=3780

Type Name of above .. .Sugan Cadiewe for . ... 10 20 30 40
pito-Mat Corporatio )
and AGAIESS vvvvrvrinerrverassorsssssnnes

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY ( “OFFICE FILE COPY

PR eIy
I
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date _ March 27, , 1980_
Receipt and Permit numberA45481

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of

Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

LOCATION OF WORK:. 15-113 Apburn Si. :
OWNER'S NAME: _Piggy Bank Restaurant ADDRESS:

OUTLETS:

Receptacles_ _____ Switches Plugmold
FIXTURES: (numbe: of)

Incandescent _ __ _ Flourescent

Strip Flourescent _ L R R TR L emm—————
SERVICES:

Overhead ___ ___ Underground Temporary TOTAL amperes __ .. __
METERS: (MUIMDbET Of) o tettettnanetesteaies vraras it iirra et
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional

1HP or over.___1
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

0il or Gas (number of units)

Electric (number of rooms) T
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)

0il or Gas (by separaie units)

Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges Water Heaters I S

Cook Tops Disposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers 1

Dryers —_ Compactors
Fans o Others (denote) 1~ hot water booster K
TOTAL __ Isfeamtable 6.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels o iiier i s
Transformers —
Air Conditioners Central Unit
Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under 250
Over 20 sq. ft.
Swimming Pools Above Ground T R TR
IN Ground s e
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential
Commercial
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under .
ov§r30amps

P LRV SR

1,00

R T R R R N A R R R A A

sreserseasesrsee

. cevarerean

Ceeesereeisraens

cere s e fessetserassneee

[ R R R R R R e

R hetsasresraceae

Circus, Fairs. ete.
Alterations, to wires Cevaees .
Repairs after fire _

Emergency Lights, battery .
Emergency Generalors

R R R R I

[ T IO S

P R R R IO IO R R R A

INSTALLATION FEE DUE: 12.50

eane

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:

FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16b) ... .coovviivviinnniniiiaeraniernrioneeens
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: -

INSPECTION:
Will be ready or , 19__; or Will Call _¥

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: _Royal River Elec.
ADDRNESS: Bennett xd. new wloucester

TEL: _ 926-4547 /
MASTER LICENSE NO.. ___a713 SIGNATURE OB/ CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: Qr e -
INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE

OFFICE COPY — CAMARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY —- GREEN




CITY. OF POKTLAND, MAINE'
IN THE BOARD OF°APPEALS

USE: VARIANCE

‘Findings of Fact

The applicant is Ernes a and he ie interested in”

F R e I NPT R - o L e e C e e . . e D

- S the property 1ocated at 73-11 bu

The owner of t:he. propert& is _Shaw's Realty and his address is

220 Payne ;d The property is located in a _B.-] . Zome.

The present use of the property is

The applicant respectfully petitions ‘the Board of Appeals for a variancw

f;om the provision of Section__602,.8.A.8 of the Ordinance to permit

T et <o

Further Findings of Fact

1 11(7 ) 7‘1 ,;, m/wm /LL, oy & I _,m o

g

2 ekt it

Ve,

en it B
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a2 I G U U 1 T I
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REASONS FOR DECISIONS

The subject property Gks/is not) capable of ylelding a reasonable return
o if used for, itr present use ot any other use permitted ir the zone in which such a

lot or parcel is located as demons;rated by the following:

I L ///g(‘du‘t/;/’;'\,‘} ////6 /‘/YC--

o

(Such inability to yield a reasonable return must be shown by specific facts
aad the unsupported opinion of the owner or those appearing for him shall not be
<:cepted as establishing such inability.)

The haxdéhip (does/éees—net) result from unique circumstances peculiar to
4 : . the subject lot or parcel which generally apply to or effect the general

vicinity of the  subject property, as evideaced by:

Lo t] z,/;.cw\, Usesf7
¢ / / ¢ i

The aforesaid inability to vield a reasonable return ts/is not) the result

of any action or inaction by the owner or his predecessors in title as demonstrated by:

(Acquis;tion or improvement of the subject lot or parcel at any time after the
N y enac:- -* of the provision sought to be varied shall raise a rebuttable presumption
that ti. wmer's inability to realize a reasonable return is the result of his own
actions,,
The variance (wemdd/would not) result in a use or development of the lot or
parcel in question-which would be contrary to the general purpose and intent

either of Section 602,24 or of the Land Development Plan of the City as evidenced by:

The variance (wewid/would not) result in a use or development on the lot or
parce. ruestion which-would be materially detrimental to the public welfare or
materially injurious  to the enjoyment, use or development of property or improvements
permitted in the vicinity or which would materially impair an adaquate supply of light

i and alr to properties and improvements in the vicinity, substantially increase

.

T, | 0 AT WP T B PO

P




?—r"‘ ‘
congestion 1nrthe:pub11c streets due to traffic or parking, increase the danger of
flood or fire:-unduly tax publi: utilities and facilities in the avea or endanger the

public health .or: safety all as demonstrated by the following facts:

.

There (fo/is not) means other than the requested variance by which the
hardship can be avoided or remedied to a degree sufficient to permit.the economic

use of fhe subject lot or parcel, because’ ofthe following:

SPECIFIC. RELIEF GRANTED

» . & o
After public hearing held -on ~jZé- Q0,17 8o , the Board of

Aﬁpe‘ls find that all of the conditions required by the Ordirance (do%do—nat) exist
W1;h respect to this property and that a use variance should __be granted’
in this case.

It ig therefore determined that-a’variance from the provisions of. the

Zoniing Ordinance should be granted in this case.

1 M/// s

4(WL % gwm}

MJ/_
%@Wé :
\




MERRILL S SELTZER
Charman

GAIL 0. SNOW
Secietory

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

P gy W FARLE ESKILSON
TIMOTHY E FLAHERTY

JAMES F O'MALLEY
THOMAS J MURPHY
MICHAEL E WESTORT

All persons interested either for or against this Use Variance

Appeal will be heard at a public hearing in room 209, City Hall

pPortland, Maine on Thursday, Feb. 28, 1980 at 3.30 p.m. This
ring has been sent to the owners of

notice of required public hea
property within 500 feet of the property in question as required

by Ordinance.

Shaws' Realty, owner of property at 73-113 Auburn St, under the
provisions of Sec.602,24 ¢ of the Zoning ordinance of the City

of Portland hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appuals

to pexmit: change of use of building at the above locat.ion, iu:-
mecly Maine Savings Bank, to restaurant which is not igsuable
under the Zoning Ordinance because such a use is not permitted
under Sec.602.8.A.8 of the ordinance applying to the B-1l Busineosg

zone in which this property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the
Board of Appeals finds chat the conditions imposed by Section
602.24 C(3)(b)(3) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met.

Gail D. Snow
Secretary




TAND, MAINE

¢ITy OF PORT
APPEALS

1N THE BOARD OF

APPLICAIION FOR A USE YARIANCE

73-113 Auburn st.

ovmer of property at
of

Sshaw's Realty ,
.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the Cify

jons of gection 602
als to permit?

under the provis
s the poard of ApPE

petition

be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds
) of the Zoning Or

rnit may
dinance have

-n 602.24 $(3) Y3

r sald conditions.)

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEALS such pé
wat the conditions {mposed by Sect
rge aide hereof fo

(See reve
1f site plan

Exhibit A

been met.
gite Plan appraval (1s/is not) required by the gite Plan Ordinance.
approval is required, a preliminary or final gite plan is attached hereto a8




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspcctfon

@ ertificate of OreupArc

LOCATION 73.113 Auburn Stx2et
Dute of Isie  May 19, 1980

ove location, built—alteted

- P TR

Issued 10 gneywts Realty

This ta fo certify that the building, premises,
—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 80/116 , has had final inspe
substantially to requirements of Zoning Otdinance and Building Code of the City,

occupancy Of use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISIS AppROVED OQCCUPANCY

or pare thereof, at the ab
ction, has been found to confotm
and is herety approved for

Entire Rostcaurant

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issue

Notices This cortificate idofitifies 1awful uss of building or premises, and ought to be tranaferred from
owntr to owner whien property changes hands, Cop7 will be furnished to owner of 1esaee for one doilar.




!

{r ,
' March 3. 1980

co to: Shaw's Realty

Exnest Labelle
55 Hillside Avenue ' 220 Payne Road
! south Poxtland, Maine

Fa:mouth, Maine
¢ 73-~113 Auburh street

RE: hppeal &

Dear Mro. Labellet
is the decision of the Boaxd of Appeals ragarding YOur
nk to restaurant at the

to permit change of use Prom ba
Pleage note that your appeal was grantad.

Following
petition
above nimed location.

ou must pay tha permit

Aleo, baefore your pexrmit can be issuad, Y v
fee itself. Please make all checks payable to the City of punt. Land,

Vexy truly yours,

Malcolm G. ward

puilding Inspection Supervisor

e a—— e T






